# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7505131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANYONG YAO	08/24/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANZHOU RANXING CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD	
Street Address:	ROOM 331-2, BUILDING 2, XINYUAN JINZUO	
Internal Address:	NANYUAN STREET, LINPING DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29851107

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5713062230

**Email:** patent@ippivot.com

Correspondent Name: IPPIVOT PATENT AGENCY

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0700/KZ-US-ID-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH KUEI HU
SIGNATURE:	/Chih Kuei Hu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

507458239

source=ASSGNKZUSID0015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060901 FRAME: 0294

## **ASSIGNMENT for Utility or Design Patent Application**

TITLE: Car Top Carrier Bag	
Application No.	Filed:

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named Inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to: <a href="Hanzhou Ranxing Creative Technology Co.,Ltd">Hanzhou Ranxing Creative Technology Co.,Ltd</a> having a place of business at <a href="Room 331-2">Room 331-2</a>, Building 2, Xinyuan Jinzuo, Nanyuan Street, Linping District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang <a href="Province">Province</a>, China (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above-named invention and all rights privileges under any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all rights, titles, and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the above-identified application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above identified application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR / Inventor Name: Jianyong Yao

Signature:/Jianyong Yao/

Date: 08/24/2022

RECORDED: 08/25/2022

-1-